FEES STRUCTURE FOR MOROGORO INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2018/19

TUITION FEES IN GBP (£)

TANZANIAN EXPATRIATE
FAMILIES PER FAMILIES PER
YEAR* YEAR*
PRIMARY SCHOOL
EARLY YEARS:
NURSERY SCHOOL £500 PER TERM
RECEPTION CLASS £2050 £2990
KEY STAGE 1 (Years 1 and Year 2) £2320 £3370
KEY STAGE 2 (Years 3,4,5 & 6) £2540 £3730
SECONDARY SCHOOL
KEY STAGE 3 (Years 7, 8 and 9) £2930 £4300
KEY STAGE 4 (Years 10 & 11 (IGCSEs)) £3230 £4735
KEY STAGE 5 (Years 12 & 13 (A levels)) £3915 £5720
Additional fees:

ADMISSION FEE: This is a ‘one off’ payment made when the child joins the school and is as follows:
£300 for Key stage 1/Early Years, £400 for Key Stage 2, £500 for Key Stage 3 and 4, £600 for Key
Stage 5. Sibling discounts are: 50% for 2" child and 75% for 3™ and subsequent children. Please
note: Application forms cost 10,000/= each.

TERMLY BOARDING FEES: £1000 for primary school, £1265 for secondary school and £1500 for A
level classes.

CAUTION MONEY: £100 per child. This is refundable when the child leaves the school provided all
school property lent to the child is returned in good condition.

CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND: £450 'one off' payment per child towards the

long term development of the school.

*ANNUAL TUITION FEES ARE PAYABLE AT THE START OF EACH TERM AS FOLLOWS:

For all classes up to Year 10: 40% at the start of the first term, 30% at the start of the second term
and 30% at the start of the third term.

For years 11, 12 and 13: 50% at the start of the first term and 50% at the start of the second term.
For children who join the school part the way through the year: 35% in the second term and

35% in the third term.

Invoices are issued in Tanzanian shillings based on the exchange rate on the date of issue.

Full fees due for each term should be paid before the commencement of that term.

Full tuition fees for a term paid before the end of the previous term will attract a discount of 5%.

There is a 5% penalty for fees paid more than 2 weeks after the commencement of a term
There is a 10% penalty charged on all fees paid after the half term holiday of any term.




Other costs:

School uniform:

Maroon/ blue shirt: TSh20,000/=
Skirt: TSh25,000/=

P.E. Kit: TSh30,000/=

Early Year dress: TSh25,000/=
Trousers: TSh20,000/=

Shorts: TSh15,000/=

Sweater: TSh20,000/=

Hat: TSh15,000/=

Lunch for day pupils:

1%t Term:

First half term to be paid before 23rd August, 2018 (29 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 72,500/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 123,250/=

Second half term to be paid before 19t" October, 2018 (26 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 65,000/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 106,250/=

2" Term:

First half term to be paid before 8" January, 2019 (27 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 67,500/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 114,750/=

Second half term to be paid before 2nd March, 2019 (26 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 65,000/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 110,500/=

3 Term:

First half term to be paid before 1° May, 2019 (13 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 32,500/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 55,250/=

Second half term to be paid before 15 June, 2019 (14 days)
PRIMARY SCHOOL: 35,000/=

SECONDARY SCHOOL: 59,500/=

NOTE: LUNCHES CAN BE PAID FOR A WHOLE TERM IN ADVANCE IF REQUESTED. REFUNDS WILL BE
GIVEN ONLY FOR MEALS MISSED DUE TO ILLNESS OR SCHOOL TRIPS.

Boarding students are required to deposit TSh500,000 ‘activity fund’ with the school on arrival.
This will be used for school trips, pocket money and other incidental costs such as replacement
uniform or medical fees. A record of each child’s account is kept by the Head of Boarding and is
available for parents to view at any time. At the start of each term the activity fund should be
topped up to TSh500,000/=. When the child leaves the school, any balance on the ‘activity fund’

will be refunded.



